                   JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST08E-600TW  8A TRIAC
JST08E-600TW                                                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.8) Vpp 1.5 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
VD =12V RL =33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 5 mA
VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 1 V
VGD
VD =VDRM Tj =125℃
RL =3.3kΩ Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MIN. 0.2 V
IL IG =1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ
JST08E-600TW                                                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J    ST   08    E    -600    TW   -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
TW:IGT1-3≤5mA
IT(RMS):8A
E:TO-263
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
XXX XXX
JST08E-600TW                                                                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-
JST08E-600TW                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Relative variations of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Tj(℃)
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)
IGT(I/II)&IH
JST08E-600TW                                                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.8：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-
JST08E-600TW                                                     JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V)
JST08E-600TW                                                     JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
B
C
D
E
F
9.90
14.70
9.40
2.40
10.20
15.80
9.60
0.390
0.579
0.370
0.094
0.402
0.622
0.378
1.20 1.50 0.047 0.059
0.75 0.85 0.029 0.033
JST08E-600TW                                                     JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
DELIVERY MODE
PACKAGE OUTLINE TUBE
(PCS)
INNER BOX
(PCS) PER CARTON
TO-263 TUBE 50 1,000 5,000
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
W
E
F
D0
D1
P0
P1
P2
A0
B0
K0
t
24.0023.70 24.30
1.75 1.851.65
11.50 11.6011.40
1.50 1.60-
1.50 1.60
4.00 4.103.90
16.00 16.1015.90
2.00 2.101.90
10.90 11.0010.80
16.30 16.4016.20
4.90 5.004.80
0.40 0.450.35
0.933 0.945 0.957
0.065 0.069 0.073
0.449 0.453 0.457
0.059 0.063-
0.059 0.063
0.157 0.1610.154
0.630 0.6340.626
0.079 0.0830.075
0.429 0.4330.425
0.642 0.6460.638
0.193 0.1970.189
0.016 0.0180.014
- -
K0
K0
3.6 4.20±0.1
WB0A0P2P0D0D
1
EE